

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office R 102390252 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 3-12-03 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Bank of America, N.A. Name: The Harvard Drug Group, L.L.C. Internal Address: Street Address: 31778 Enterprise Drive □ Individual(s) Association City: Livonia State: Michigan ZIP: 48150 General Partnership □ Limited Partnership Corporation - State of Other National Banking Association ☐ Individual(s) citizenship Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes 

No Association General Partnership  $\Box$ Limited Partnership
Corporation-State 3. Nature of conveyance: Other Michigan limited liability company □ Merger Assignment If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:

Ves
No
(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name
☐ Other Release from Trademark Security Agreement Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Execution Date: January 16, 2003 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark registration No.(s) 1412688 1687519 1333828 74/332498 74/363573 1684266 1776223 Additional numbers attached? □ Yes Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: Fifteen (15) 5. document should be mailed: Name: Cathryn A. Berryman 390.00 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Jenkens & Gilchrist Internal Address: ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account. (If check is not received with this correspondence or additional fees are required, please charge to deposit account 10-0447.) Street Address: 1445 Ross Avenue, Ste. 3200 8. Deposit Account number: City: Dallas State: Texas Zip: 75202-2799 10-0447
(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Cathryn A. Berryman Name of Person Signing Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: -1- Total Pages -3-03/13/2003 EDUDPER 00000165 74332498

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522

Dallas2 964250 v 1, 20992 00061

## RELEASE FROM TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., a national banking association, successor in interest to BANKAMERICA BUSINESS CREDIT, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Secured Party") in its capacity as "Administrative Agent" for certain lenders, does hereby terminate and release its interest in and to the Trademark Security Agreement entered into by THE HARVARD DRUG GROUP, L.L.C., a Michigan limited liability company, ("Debtor"), whose address is 31778 Enterprise Drive, Livonia, Michigan 48150, which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 29, 1997, at reel/frame 1612/0757, and does hereby release and reassign any and all further right, title and interest it may have, if any, in the trademarks, service marks, trade names and trade dress of Debtor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby and any registrations and applications therefor.

Debtor granted to BANKAMERICA BUSINESS CREDIT, INC., a security interest in the trademarks set forth on Schedule 1 and attached hereto.

## SECURED PARTY

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., successor in interest to BANKAMERICA BUSINESS CREDIT, INC.

Name: Kevin R. Kelly

Title: Senior Vice President

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

§

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

KAIN K. KELLY, the St. Vice thes of Bank of America, N.A., a national banking association, personally appeared before me, and being first duly sworn declared that he signed the Release From Trademark Security Agreement in the capacity designated, and further states that he has read the above document, and the statements therein contained are true.

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this 6 day of January

Notary Public in and for the State of California

ly Commission Expires:

Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Apr 17, 2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 002690 FRAME: 0843

## Schedule 1 to Release from Trademark Security Agreement

TRADEMARK	Serial No./Registration No.
MAJOR	74/332,498
MAJOR VALUE	74/363,573
MAJOR PHARMACEUTICAL CORPORATION	1,333,828
SLENDER FIBRE	1,421,688
FIBER EZE	1,438,897
VIBRANT HEALTH	1,501,874
MAJOR PHARMACEUTICALS	1,684,266
MAJOR QUALITY	1,687,519
MAPAP (stylized)	1,732,421
MAJOR COMFORT	1,759,421
FERACID	1,776,223
MICOZALL	1,777,624
MAJOR ADVANTAGE	1,818,312
PRO-SIGHT	1,825,737
ASPIR LOW & DESIGN	1,828,754

Dallas2 953018 v 2, 20992.00061

**RECORDED: 03/12/2003** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002690 FRAME: 0844